

<u>Currambine Primary School P&C Association</u> Fundraiser Terms & Conditions

Please see below our terms and conditions relating to all fundraising events hosted by the Currambine Primary School P&C Association;

i) Refunds & Exchanges

As we are a Not-For-Profit organisation, we generally do not offer refunds or exchanges for products or services purchased through our platform. If you do have any concerns, please contact our team at currambinepandc@gmail.com to explore potential solutions.

ii) Cancellation Policy

As we are a Not-For-Profit organisation, we generally do not offer refunds in the event you wish to make a cancellation. If you do have any concerns, please contact our team at currambinepandc@gmail.com to explore potential solutions.

iii) Collection & Distribution of Purchases

Please note it is the responsibility of the customer to collect the product within the specified time frame and at the nominated location. Unless otherwise arranged, any uncollected products will either be disposed of or returned to stock. We are not responsible for losses incurred due to an order remaining uncollected.

iv) Changes to Terms

We may at times modify these Terms & Conditions without prior notice. The updated document will be posted on our website. It is generally understood these Terms & Conditions will continue to be accepted.

v) Limitation of Liability

Under no circumstances shall Currambine Primary School P&C Association be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising from or related to a purchase or activity.

By proceeding with a purchase, it is understood that you agree to these Terms & Conditions. Our P&C Association is only made possible by our wonderful volunteers who kindly contribute their time. Please understand we do our best to ensure a successful fundraising event, and your participation is part of that success.

Thank you for supporting your P&C Association!